



February 14, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. Tel: 022 - 2272 1233 / 34 Fax: 022 - 2272 1919 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com corp.compliance@bseindia.com <u>Scrip Code: 501242</u>	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Tel: 022 - 2659 8100/ 14 Fax: 022 - 26598120 Email: cmclist@nse.co.in <u>Symbol : TCIFINANCE</u>
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding financial results of TCI Finance Limited (“the Company”) for the quarter ended December 31, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the advertisement with respect to the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 as published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English - all editions) and
2. Nava Telangana (Hyderabad editions),

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For TCI Finance Limited

S Jasminder
Singh

Digitally signed by
S Jasminder Singh
Date: 2024.02.14
12:57:19 +05'30'

S Jasminder Singh

Company Secretary & Compliance officer



MULTI COMMODITY EXCHANGE CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED
 Regd. Office: - Exchange Square, CTS 255, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093
 CIN: U74999MH2008PLC185349; Email id: ig-mcxcl@mcxcl.com; website: https://www.mcxcl.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Company will be held on Thursday, March 07, 2024 at 03.00 P.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC")/ Other Audio - Visual Means ("OAVM"), to transact the business as set out in the Notice of EGM dated February 09, 2024. Pursuant to the circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs, EGM will be held through VC/OAVM.

In terms of said circulars, the EGM Notice has been sent in electronic mode to all the members on February 12, 2024 at their email addresses registered with the Company. The EGM Notice is available on the website of Company at https://www.mcxcl.com/disclosures/announcement. The instructions for attending the EGM are provided in the said EGM Notice.

The documents pertaining to the items of business to be transacted at the EGM shall be available for inspection upto the date of the meeting.

By order of Board
For Multi Commodity Exchange Clearing Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Mandar Kulkarni
 Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 13, 2024

MORGAN VENTURES LIMITED

CIN:L70109DL1986PLC025841
 Regd. Office: 37, Ring Road, Lajpat Nagar – IV, New Delhi 110024
 EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results					
		Three Months Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			
		31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	31.03.2023 (UnAudited)		
1.	Total income from operations	456.08	393.81	-292.21	1209.58	1312.46	1276.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	245.53	223.12	-353.42	674.51	1141.51	808.88
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	245.53	223.12	-353.42	674.51	1141.51	808.88
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	183.77	197.86	-264.17	513.72	929.47	657.60
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0	0	0	0	0	0
6.	Equity Share Capital	994.93	994.93	994.93	994.93	994.93	994.93
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4893.40	4709.63	4651.56	4893.40	4651.56	4379.68
8.	Earnings Per Share						
	1. Basic:	1.86	2.00	-2.67	5.19	9.39	6.64
	2. Diluted:	1.86	2.00	-2.67	5.19	9.39	6.64

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Ended Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.) and Company's website (www.morganventures.in).

For Morgan Ventures Limited
Sd/-
K.K. Dhar (Managing Director)
 DIN 00299386

Place: New Delhi
 Dated: 13/02/2024

GUJARAT PETROSYNTHESIS LIMITED

No. 24, II Main, Phase I, Doodanekundi Industrial Area, Mahadevpura Post, Bengaluru - 560048 CIN: L23209KA1977PLC043357 Email: gpl@gpl.in, secretarial@gujaratpetrosynthesis.com, Website: www.gpl.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		Dec 2023	Dec 2023	Dec 2023	Dec 2023	Dec 2023	Dec 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,266	128,067	63,169			
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,142	12,151	7,682			
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,142	12,151	6,441			
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,947	15,241	2,479			
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax))	6,947	15,241	2,479			
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- per share)	5,969	5,969	5,969			
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year			408,330			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic	1.16	2.55	0.42			
	2. Diluted						

Notes:
 a). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 which were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13th February, 2024 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.gpl.in. b). Deferred tax income during the quarter is mainly on account of reversal of deferred tax provision upon certain investments becoming long-term. c). The Company operates in one segment only. d). Figures of the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged, where ever necessary to make them comparable.

For Gujarat Petrosynthesis Limited
Sd/-
Urmi N. Prasad, Jt. Managing Director, DIN : 00319482

Place : BENGALURU
 Date : 13/02/2024

TCI FINANCE LIMITED

Regd Office: Plot No 20, Survey No 12, 4th Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081. CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293, www.tcffl.in Phone No: 040-71204284 & Fax No: 040-23112318

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

PARTICULARS	IN LAKHS		
	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2023 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2022 Unaudited	NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2023 Unaudited
Total income from operations (Net)	0	-	65
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	27	(86)	1
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	27	(86)	1
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(572)	(366)	432
Equity Share Capital	1287	1287	1287
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹10/- each)			
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹10/- each)	0.21	(0.66)	0.01
Diluted :	0.21	(0.66)	0.01
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹10/- each)			
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹10/- each)	0.21	(0.66)	0.01
Diluted :	0.21	(0.66)	0.01

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2024
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of period ended December 31, 2023 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available for investors at www.tcffl.in, www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Mahendra Kumar Agarwal
 Director (DIN: 00179779)

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 13-02-2024

A TATA Enterprise TRF LIMITED

Regd. Office : 11, Station Road, Burmahlines, Jamshedpur - 831 007
 CIN : L74210JH1962PLC00700

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. lakhs		
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	2,877.09	10,195.47	4,321.40
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items, tax & including discontinued operation	483.46	3,385.65	937.36
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and Minority Interest including discontinued operation	121.42	2,830.77	895.21
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	972.18	952.78	358.65
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax, Minority Interest and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) including discontinued operation	1,093.60	3,783.55	1,255.86
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,100.44	1,100.44	1,100.44
7.	Earning/(Loss) per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	1.10	25.72	8.14
8.	Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - not annualised (Rs)	1.10	25.72	7.09

Note :
 1. The information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows :

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. lakhs		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operation (Net)	2,877.09	10,195.47	4,321.40
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax	1,155.83	3,517.09	909.64
3.	Other Comprehensive Income	(132.37)	(167.01)	22.77
4.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,753.69	4,080.31	932.41
5.	Basic EPS- not annualised (Rs)	17.14	38.60	8.27
6.	Diluted EPS- not annualised (Rs)	17.14	38.60	7.20

 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.trf.co.in and also on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 3. (a) Other Income of the Company includes amounts aggregating to Rs. 1,015.67 lakhs during the nine months ended December 31, 2023 and Rs. 3,206.47 lakhs during the nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. 67.04 lakhs during the quarter ended December 31, 2023, Rs. 942.04 lakhs during the quarter ended September 30, 2023, Rs. 132.07 lakhs during quarter ended December 31, 2022) which are in the nature of liabilities no longer required written back.
 (b) Other Expenses of the Company includes amounts aggregating to Rs. 1,165.81 lakhs during the nine months ended December 31, 2023 and Rs. 237.12 lakhs during the nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. 1,039.22 lakhs during the quarter ended December 31, 2023, Rs. 126.74 lakhs during the quarter ended September 30, 2023, Rs. 57.25 lakhs during quarter ended December 31, 2022) which are in the nature of reversal of loss allowance relating to debts and other receivables (net).
 For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Umesh Kumar Singh
 Managing Director

Jamshedpur
 February 12, 2024

LAKSHMI AUTOMATIC LOOM WORKS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 686, Avanashi Road, Coimbatore - 641 037
 CIN : L29269TZ1973PLC000680 Website : www.lakshmiautomatic.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2023		31.12.2022	31.12.2023		31.12.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	437.49	409.72	368.93	1,265.90	1,038.67	1,424.52	
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	45.53	86.36	68.75	230.38	206.49	273.43	
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	73.46	86.36	68.75	258.31	206.49	273.43	
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	55.95	59.29	46.18	186.09	162.93	212.77	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	55.72	59.44	45.27	185.06	160.19	211.89	
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹100/- each)	668.75	668.75	668.75	668.75	668.75	668.75	
7.	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						1,334.98	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹100/- each) (Not Annualised)							
	i. Basic (in ₹)	8.37	8.87	6.91	27.83	24.36	31.82	
	ii. Diluted (in ₹)	8.37	8.87	6.91	27.83	24.36	31.82	

Notes : 1. The above is the extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.lakshmiautomatic.com). 2. Exceptional Items of Rs.27.93 lakhs represent compensation on compulsory acquisition of land in the Engineering Services Unit of the Company by NHAI under the RFTLARR Act, 2013 including interest awarded thereon.
 For LAKSHMI AUTOMATIC LOOM WORKS LTD
Sd/-
Chairman

Coimbatore
 13.02.2024

CAMBRIDGE TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Capital Park, 4th Floor, Unit No. 403B & 404, Plot No. 1-98/A/1-13, 28 & 29, Survey No.72, Image Gardens Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana, India. CIN: L22200TG1999PLC030997 Phone: +91 40 67234400 Fax: +91 40 67234800 E-mail: investors@ctepi.com Website: www.ctepi.com

UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31-Dec-23		31-Dec-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	5,289.01	14,915.76	4,247.76
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	947.33	221.13	56.83
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	947.33	221.13	56.83
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	888.87	104.85	4.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	983.14	407.91	104.04
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,963.10	1,963.10	1,963.10
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		7914.75	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)			
	Basic:	4.69	1.04	0.02
	Diluted:	4.69	1.04	0.02

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.ctepi.com.
 b) Extract from the Standalone unaudited financial results:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22
Income from operations (net)	1,965.64	5,943.10	1,520.77
Profit / (Loss) before tax	51.38	463.82	22.68
Profit / (Loss) after tax	10.88	368.40	(17.11)
Total comprehensive income for the period	14.01	343.98	(42.01)

For Cambridge Technology Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Dharani Raghurama Swaroop
 Whole - Time Director (DIN: 00453250)

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : February 13, 2024

BF INVESTMENT LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune- 411 036
 CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134021 Tel: +91 77190 05777 Email : secretarial@bfpune.com Website : www.bfpune.com

Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31-12-2023 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	31-12-2022 (Un-Audited)	31-12-2023 (Un-Audited)	31-12-2022 (Un-Audited)	31-03-2023 (Un-Audited)	31-12-2023 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	31-12-2022 (Un-Audited)	31-12-2022 (Un-Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	90.45	698.77	78.62	848.52	693.71	945.50	90.45	146.08	78.62	295.83	260.26	312.12
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	82.82	687.29	68.82	819.68	667.29	883.38	82.82	134.60	68.82	266.99	233.84	250.00
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	82.82	687.29	68.82	819.68	667.29	883.38	772.00	924.27	774.08	2,447.40	1,923.11	3,438.12
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	62.93	514.72	62.34	615.24	510.74	680.12	579.23	692.77	590.72			

